(“SOCA”) hereby informs that its subsidiary Orey Gestão 

Imobiliária S.A. concluded today the sale of two real estate assets located in Lisbon. This sale was 

carried out in a context of appreciation of real estate market that has taken place recently. 

The proceeds of the sale reached Euro 6,664,000 (six million, six hundred and sixty four thousand 

euros) and were used to reduce financial debt. The capital gain on the sale stood at Euro 953,000 (nine 

hundred and fifty three thousand euros). 

Lisbon, 28 October 2015 

The Board of Directors